TRIHALOMETHANE SAMPLING
MONTH: Fegeyuar

{ YEAR: 1983

DSTIAI‘P:H?LETﬁrawa iéﬁieLOCAgiggler- i Date: EE
- ey P2 2)29/53

273 Bldg STT-39A, Water Plant @ lst Pump )Yy
é__Z_‘:[ Bldg TT-60, TT Elem School I, Main Hall :Men's Head Sink /&/32_‘
_3__2§A Bldg TT-48, TT Elem School II, Men's Head across Office /610?
270 Bldg TT-.'2453, TT Exchange gas Station's Ladies Room : /47/2/ .
'327 Bldg TT-35, Sewage Plant's QOffice Sink v / ‘}/é‘ -
WTP: o Sampvler: ‘ Date: ,

No SAMPLE;B]‘dg E-23, Sewage Lift Station, Knox Trailer Park

/
WIP: tford i : é : LIS
T Montford Point Sampler: // it Date: 0?/97&;/5;2‘
T
: 329 Bldg M-178, Water Plant @ Sink faucet /335
329 Bldg M-625, Steam Plant, Bathroom Sink ‘ /355
330 Bldg M-128, Branch Clinic, Men's Head Q,\O:S&c‘
33/ Bldg M-136, Sewage Plant Sink /35 ai ;
332 Bldg M-231, BOQ, lst floor Men's Head , 3‘;7
e
WIP: New River Sampler: v Date: Z;ﬁﬂé?/g
Bldg AS~110, Water Plant @ Pump ~( . .
333 ’ 174 €3 241
3344 Bldg &-%520, Ca>~:c: Planmer, 2nd floor len's Rocw /3392
_éBS Bldg AS-4025, .Barracks Rec Room, Bathroom Sink /‘7’2J‘7
351 Bldg 710, Officer's Club Gally Sink v /j‘}?ﬂ
Bldg 2800, Boat Marina Men's Room
37 ’ O
33 13/
WIP: Holcomb Blvd Sampler: Date: p.7 I;\ yq
32R Bldg 670, Water Plant @ Pump /2 g’Z)
ZSQ Bldg 4022, Fire Station, Bathroom Sink /L/B/
3% Bldg 1915, Golf Course, Men's Locker Room /402_
34| Bldg 5400, Berkeley Manor Elem School, Main Hall Bathroom /"-FZ//
342 Bldg 2615, PP Officer's Club, Gally Dishwashing Sink ]L‘//Q
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TRIHALOMETHANE SAMPLING
MONTH: Fepeuae

\ YEAR: 1993
SAMPLE ## SAMPLE LOCATION IIME
WIP: Rifle Range Sampler: Date:
343 Bldg RR-SS,‘ Water Plant @ Finish Tap .Z_;F Q ex V"7
3‘/4 Bldg RR~6, Fire House Sink A lrF Y
;345’ Bldg RR-10, Snack Bar Sink /2o
24d{ Bldg RR-200, Across from Target Shed i //372
o Bldg RR-92, Sewage Plant Sink ' )
347 [/ 47
WIP: Courthouse Bay Sampler: A’\\uww Date: 272 5'/33
AY
3'{'8 Bldg BB-190, Water Plant @ Faucet OS5A
- Bldg BB- i '
4344 Bldg BB~7, Mess Hall Sink , C}‘{S"/?
’ Bldg BB~54, Service Club .
350 g - | 0856
35] Bldg SBB-204, Sewage Plant Sink A OX:S;(
252 Bldg BB-46, Marina Ba’throom Sink o %4[ -
WIP: Onslow Beach Sampler: f P - Date: /s :3"“/’:9 2
A Mgty AT T TS e
. ¢ 3»
253 Bldg BA-138, Water Plant A5 }:’i
. : Tﬁa
1d - Seminge, ¥
35.4 Bldg BA-103, Mess Hall Q‘O tf&g/ /z:i;’z”'g
3§§ Camgsite #2, Spigot 10(Mainland) 'Q,j fee O m“@ o0
o 97
Campsite #1, Spigot 2(Beachside . .@[{3 3
350 P plgo (Beac ) ‘“, = H?"/qfci‘;s Ao ooy
* 149 i i o . o BA-150 .
357 Bldg SBA-142, Spigot at bottom Qf Pier ll,rf/(‘f g‘:’ v T //Vé»’?‘!csr A r I
WIP: Hadnot Point Sampler; Date: > "7—5’"‘@%
358 Bldg20, Water Plant @ Pump j $sTS5—
359 Bldg NH-1, Emergency Room Sink /\5"/ 5
310 Bldg 1202, Men's Room Sink /ﬁlL/\Q/
30| Bldg 65, Quality Control Lab, Room 220 Sink /_5“?0
3(02 Bldg FC-530, Laundry Room Sink, lst floor ] Lfﬁ’%
)
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Sample #
7]
324
325
326
327

328
329
330
331
332

333
334
335
336
337

338
339
340
343
342

343
344
345
346
347

348
349
350
351
352

353
354~357

358
359
360
361
362

WTP
TT%*
TT

T

CJ*
CJ
Not
CJ
CJ

ZERE GEEBE PEEAE

CHB*
CHB
CHB
cHs
CHB

OB*
Not

HP*
Hp
HP
HB
HP

*-~not required by SDWA

THM Sampling

Collected

Collected

Date

24
24
24
24

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb

2418eb

24
24

24
24

26
25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25
25

25

25
25
25
25
25

Feb
Feb

Feb
Feb

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb

Feb
FEB
Feb
Feb
Feb

Feb

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb

Information

83
83
83
83
83

83

83

83

83

83
83
83
83
83

83
83
83
83
83

88
83
83
83
83

83
83
83
83
83

83

83
83
83
83
83

Time Point of Contact
1428 Elizabeth Betz
1832 (91904851-5%77
1409

1421

1416

1338
1358

1353
1347

1245
1332
1257
1320
1310

1356
1431
1402
1421
1410

1141
1144
1200
1153
1149

0852
0847
0856
0834
0841

0308
1505
1515
1445

1530
1433

. CLW
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NREAD/EAB7eab
Charles E. Rundgren, Head
Water Supply Branch
Division of Health Services
P. 0. Box 2091
Raleigh, NC 276022091

Dear Mr. Rundgren:

Enclosed is a table of remults of Trihalomethane analysis conducted for the past vyear

for all eight water treammmst systems aboard Marine €orps Base, Camp Lejeune.

The sampling was dome by pkrsonnel in the Quality Control Yaboratory, State ID#37807,
located in the Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs Division, under the Assis-
tant Chééf of Staff, Facilities. The laboratwoy analysis, method code 215, was per-—

tormed by Grainger Laboratories Inc., State ID#37709, located in Raleigh, NC.

Five samplespoints per system were collected each day. Four were the required distri-
bution points and one was taken at the beginning of the distributien system. During
your conversation, on 5 May 1983, with Ms. Elizabeth Betz, of this command, vou stated
shmplesmples from the beginning of the distribution systems were to beecalculated in
the averages. 1In compliance with that conversation, the fifth sample point result has

been added with the other results §8r averaging.

For turther information of Trihalomethanes at Camp Lejeune the point of contact is Ms.

Elizabeth Betz, Supervisory Chemist, Quadity Control Laboratory, telephone (919)451~

598%.

Enclosue

Copy to:
LANTDIV (Ceode 114)
BMD, UTIL DIR

SUPVY CHIEM CLW
0000006396



System

Hadnot Poinz:1

MCAS-New River1

5
Holcomb Blwvd™

s
Tarawa Terrace”

)
Gamp Johnson

2
Rifle Range™

2
Courthouse Bay

3
Onslow Beach”

Notes
Hadnot Point and Marine Corps Air Station~New River systems serve populations bes

1.

tween 10,000-74,999,

2

3.

b

TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANE ANALYSIS RESULTS

1D#
04—67-041
04—67-042
04-67-043
046 7-0kts
04~67-045
04—67-046
0467047
04-67-048

Quazte
Quarterly Averages units=ppb AAnneil
ggéggun Jziﬁéep Oizééec Jizéiar ARURRAER
29,7 43.%7 48.4 44.8 41,57
85.9 105.2 107.4 98.2 99.17
31.1 ’2&.0 31.4 31.8 29,57
14,1 19, 13. 19. 16
7.20 5.8 8866 6.33 6.97
51l.4 48.3 52.1 51.2 50.7
45.0 42.6 45.4 40.4 43.35
51 38 37 a6’ 42

These systems serve populations less than 10,000.
In February 1983, oneeof the distribution sample points at Camp Johnson was secured.
so only four points were averaged instead of the usual five.

In February, The Onslow Beach distribution points were secured.

Therefore the only

point collected was at the beginning of the distribution system.

Sample Dates

17
21
26
25

April 1982
April 1982
April 1982
April 1982
May 1982

Mavy 1982
June 1982
June 1982

July 1982

9 July 1982

August 1982

September 1982
November 1982
November 1982

December 1982
January19883
February 1983
February 1983

CLw
0000006397

Systems

Tarawa Tewmrace, Camp Johnson

MCAS—New River, Holcomb Blvd

Rifle Range, Courthouse BBy, Onslow Beach

Hadnot Point

Tarawa Terrace, (amp Johnson, MCAB-MNew River, Rifle
Range, Courthouse Bay

Holcomb Blvd, Onslow Beach, Hadndét Boint,

Tarawa Terrace, Camp Johnson

MCAS-New River, Holcomb Blvd, Rifle Range, Coutthouse Bay,

Onsiow Beach, Hadnot Point

Tarawa Tegrace, Hadnot Point

Camp Johnson, MCAS-New River, Holcomb Blvd, Rifle Range,
Courthouse Bay, Onslow Beach

MCAS~New River, Rifle Range

MCAS-New River, Rifle Range

llolcomb Blvd, Hadnot Point

Tarawa Terrace, Camp Johnson, MCAS-New River, Rifle Range,

Courthpuse Bay, Onslow Beach
MCAS~New River, Rifle Range
MCAS-—New River, Rifle Range
Tarawa Terrace, Camp Johnson

MCAS-New River, Holcomb Blvd, Rifle Range, Courthouse Bay,

Onslow Beach, Hadnot Psint




Sampee Fis

323- 327

328 - 332

353 - 557

338 - 3"z

BH5-347

34%-352

358~ BlZ

Summaer oF THM Anawals ror  FesevAary (488
| .
SysTEM Fe® “ De¢-FEB Szp-Nov | Jun-Ave | mae-Mad Runt. Ave
! JAn- MAe | OCT-pee JUL-SeP | Ape-JoM
;THZALMHT:ZZPCE C.0Z oc.ozfl%.2 o,o,//z,(,,:; o,oz/,q,l o,ol/],_g, O,OZ/ 6. 6
i 79,2 ‘ '
c.02/19.2 OaO//IZ,[p‘ 0.02/18.8 | ©.0i/H.1| o022/ 62
3 . 2 ;
(] - N3 by
CRmP Jornso N ilcé/ 2.0/ /6,3 O,o//g,(a <o,o//3,.7 anl/7,0 0.0/ / 64
'3 5 <
0.01/4.3 | 0.01/%06 (0.01/58 | ¢.0/1/7.2| 00 / 1.0
i - Y T -
New Ruvee 0./0 o./-a/(;ou; a,o‘i/liz,_s’, Silifoz.3 ) 0.08/35.7 o110/ .05
/ @ — P . »/
¥ o;/o/ﬁ,f‘? N7 /9@ 1o /ies, 27 0.06/855 | o108/ 7947
Hocoma Brvs | 093 0.08/31% 0.03/31,4 0,03 /2514 0.03/33./ 0193/30,:3
-1 3418
©.05/31.8 |0.03/54 o02/z00 |0,03511 | 0.03/ 2.
RiFee Rance | 005 — .95 /513 0.05 5/,é ©.a5 /52 2 0,05/#1;,,0 o og/so,z
' G,y /5 / cb/"z b o
L 0.05/5/.2 0‘05/52./ 9,05/457,.5 YR cD,OS/ 50,8
Lovemiovse B /gﬁjf// 0.0‘7‘{0;4 0,05"/45,4 0.05/45.5 o'oL/‘r’s‘,S 0.04/ /3. 45
-4 0.
o O%‘:/‘/D‘S/’ o.os/fis,4 o,o‘-’/‘?‘z,(a 0,05/45',() o.ac/// 43.35
4 . / Lo e
Ohsiow BEAC H 0/43'“/ <4 o.atf/fb,é, o.as/%‘/ o.o%@,zcm-s Ho?
] /W //44 o 64/%@4, cxo{/@m,o OﬂSyébE
ANOT T NT o0 0,04 /44, .05 /48,y ,03/28. 0.04 /41, ,04/ G
H I 4.8 | 0.05/48y | 0.0328s 1619 jo 39
0,04/4%5’ 005/48,<( o.o¢/t/3,'{' o,o?/z?.?’ 3,04/ 41,0
Notes
ThE STATE MO ALTHACIZED  OSING  THE FLANT SAMPLE I T E AVELACES
& THe STEHTE, MNOT THE ?Esc/z»qv’/o/vo# RON v CALENDAEL QUARRTERLD
9. Camp Jornsox o Feasrones 1953 15 miss NG ONE  SAMPLE FOINT
4. Onscow Beacn SYSTEM  wAs RA2TiALLY SECvzen N FEmzuoszy /953
THELEFORE “ONLY —~ONE SAMPLE FF 7wl Fo ANT A5 TSN

PPmppb

CLw
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GRAINGER LABORATORIES

INCORPORATED

ANALYTICAL AND CONSULTING CHEMISTS

709 West Johnson Street . Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
ANALYTICAL LABORATORY (919) 828-3360 CONSULTATION
Environment Analysis Metallurgical Services
Construction Materials Ma Y‘Ch ]_ 6 ’ ]_ 983 Pollution Abatement
Identification of Unknowns 83-6478 Process Development
Agriculture Quality Control
Fuels . Methods Development
Textiles Command ng General Special Investigation
Chemicals Marine Co rps Base i Pesticides
Hazardous Waste Camp Lejeune, N.C. 28542 ’ RCRA

Attention: AC/S Facilities
Subject: Analyses of Samples Received 3-2-83
Sample Identification: Purchase Order No. M 67001-82-M-5084

RESULTS
Total
Bromodichloro- Chlorodibromo- Trihalo-
Sample Chloroform methane methane Bromoform methanes
323 <1 2 6 5 13
324 <1 2 7 7 16
*324 <1 3 7 7 17
325 1 3 9 9 22
326 <1 2 7 7 16
327 1 4 11 13 29
328 3 <1
329 2 3 3 <1 8
331 1 2 2 <1
332 1 2 2 <1
333 5 7 20 26 58
334 6 18 49 58 131
335 7 14 39 48 108
336 5 15 39 49 108
337 5 13 37 47 102

CLW
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Commanding Gen. 41
GLI #83-6478
March 16, 1983

Page 2
RESULTS
(Continued)
Total
Bromodichloro- Chlorodibromo- Trihalo-
Sample Chloroform methane methane Bromoform methanes
338 21 5 2 <1 28
339 23 5 1 <1 29
340 24 8 4 <1 36
341 24 5 1 <1 30
342 26 7 3 <1 36
343 30 10 3 <1 43
*343 30 ‘ 10 3 <1 43
344 32 11 3 <1 46
345 33 11 3 <1 47
346 42 14 4 <1 60
347 35 12 4 <1 51
348 25 10 4 <1 39
349 22 10 4 <1 36
350 23 10 4 <1 37
351 26 11 4 <1 41
352 31 13 5 <1 49
*352 31 13 5 <1 49
353 32 9 3 <1 44
358 17 **20 3 <1 *H*40
359 35 **20 6 <1 **%61
360 18 **20 3 <1 **x4]

000000584¢¢



Commanding Genc 41
GLI #83-6478
March 16, 1983

Page 3
RESULTS
(Continued)
Total
Bromodichloro- Chlorodibromo- Trihalo-
Sample Chloroform methane methane Bromoform methanes
361 18 **20 ' 3 <1 **k4]
362 18 **20 3 <1 **%4]

NOTE: ATl results reported in micrograms per liter.
Analysis completed 3/11/83.

*Analyzed in Duplicate.

**Reported value represents a probable upper limit on the
Bromodichloromethane concentration. In this sample set
Trichloroethylene interferes with the Bromodichloromethane
determination.

***Reported value represents a probable upper 1imit on the Total
Trihalomethane concentration,

,g;fi;aaz.441s¢2§:;4$a7c,,

Bruce A. Babson
Chemist

BAB/dd
Customer #92400
cc: Elizabeth Betz

CLW
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